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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
AHMED, Abdullah 5-1 14.4 .667 .000 .500 4.8 0.4 2 12 2.2 5-1 14.4 .667 .000 .500 4.8 0.4 2 12 2.2
BAKER, Dawson 6-2 19.8 .452 .474 .889 1.7 0.5 3 0 7.5 125-73 22.5 .461 .378 .793 2.4 1.2 87 8 10.8
BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 17-1 11.9 .500 .348 .800 2.4 0.8 4 11 3.6 47-1 11.4 .420 .291 .811 1.9 0.6 14 15 3.6
DAVIS JR., Kennard 15-15 29.6 .360 .291 .714 2.7 1.3 21 2 7.2 79-56 28.0 .431 .339 .737 3.7 1.6 84 12 9.7
DIOMANDE, Dominique 13-0 6.7 .391 .167 .625 1.2 0.2 5 0 2.3 13-0 6.7 .391 .167 .625 1.2 0.2 5 0 2.3
DYBANTSA, AJ 18-18 31.8 .547 .302 .760 6.8 3.6 25 8 22.5 18-18 31.8 .547 .302 .760 6.8 3.6 25 8 22.5
KEITA, Keba 16-16 21.2 .672 .000 .618 7.9 0.4 19 31 6.9 117-64 16.8 .639 .000 .505 5.9 0.5 87 132 6.4
KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 11-0 7.3 .385 .348 1.000 0.6 0.5 3 0 2.8 11-0 7.3 .385 .348 1.000 0.6 0.5 3 0 2.8
MBOUP, Khadim 17-1 15.3 .513 .000 .333 5.4 0.5 11 13 2.6 17-1 15.3 .513 .000 .333 5.4 0.5 11 13 2.6
MCGREGOR, Jared 5-0 1.3 .000 .000 .000 0.4 0.4 0 0 0.0 26-0 1.5 .278 .313 .500 0.2 0.2 0 0 0.6
MRUS, Tyler 17-0 11.2 .300 .282 .800 0.9 0.4 5 1 2.3 74-56 25.0 .429 .371 .838 3.0 0.8 42 21 8.7
SAUNDERS, Richie 18-18 31.8 .500 .398 .830 5.4 2.1 37 5 19.2 121-56 23.5 .505 .393 .790 3.9 1.3 127 33 11.9
STATON, Xavion 9-0 4.8 .500 .000 .500 0.4 0.3 0 5 0.6 9-0 4.8 .500 .000 .500 0.4 0.3 0 5 0.6
WRIGHT III, Robert 18-18 34.1 .478 .440 .818 3.7 5.3 23 1 17.8 53-39 31.0 .440 .393 .805 2.6 4.6 58 3 13.7

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
AHMED, Abdullah 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 11 2.2 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 11 2.2
BAKER, Dawson 14-31 .452 9-19 .474 8-9 .889 45 7.5 485-1052 .461 140-370 .378 241-304 .793 1351 10.8
BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 23-46 .500 8-23 .348 8-10 .800 62 3.6 58-138 .420 23-79 .291 30-37 .811 169 3.6
DAVIS JR., Kennard 40-111 .360 23-79 .291 5-7 .714 108 7.2 265-615 .431 108-319 .339 126-171 .737 764 9.7
DIOMANDE, Dominique 9-23 .391 2-12 .167 10-16 .625 30 2.3 9-23 .391 2-12 .167 10-16 .625 30 2.3
DYBANTSA, AJ 139-254 .547 16-53 .302 111-146 .760 405 22.5 139-254 .547 16-53 .302 111-146 .760 405 22.5
KEITA, Keba 45-67 .672 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 111 6.9 324-507 .639 0-0 .000 105-208 .505 753 6.4
KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 10-26 .385 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 31 2.8 10-26 .385 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 31 2.8
MBOUP, Khadim 20-39 .513 0-4 .000 5-15 .333 45 2.6 20-39 .513 0-4 .000 5-15 .333 45 2.6
MCGREGOR, Jared 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 5-18 .278 5-16 .313 1-2 .500 16 0.6
MRUS, Tyler 12-40 .300 11-39 .282 4-5 .800 39 2.3 220-513 .429 108-291 .371 98-117 .838 646 8.7
SAUNDERS, Richie 112-224 .500 49-123 .398 73-88 .830 346 19.2 506-1001 .505 190-483 .393 237-300 .790 1439 11.9
STATON, Xavion 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 0.6 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 0.6
WRIGHT III, Robert 117-245 .478 33-75 .440 54-66 .818 321 17.8 262-595 .440 64-163 .393 136-169 .805 724 13.7

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
AHMED, Abdullah 9 15 24 12 1 2 3 0.7 9 15 24 12 1 2 3 0.7
BAKER, Dawson 2 8 10 10 0 3 5 0.6 57 241 298 183 1 156 166 0.9
BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 15 25 40 29 1 14 13 1.1 23 68 91 59 1 26 32 0.8
DAVIS JR., Kennard 11 29 40 27 0 20 14 1.4 76 218 294 151 0 130 111 1.2
DIOMANDE, Dominique 5 10 15 9 0 3 1 3.0 5 10 15 9 0 3 1 3.0
DYBANTSA, AJ 27 96 123 21 0 64 50 1.3 27 96 123 21 0 64 50 1.3
KEITA, Keba 43 83 126 31 0 6 10 0.6 256 439 695 246 2 55 94 0.6
KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 1 6 7 11 1 5 3 1.7 1 6 7 11 1 5 3 1.7
MBOUP, Khadim 25 66 91 39 2 9 15 0.6 25 66 91 39 2 9 15 0.6
MCGREGOR, Jared 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0.0 3 2 5 4 0 4 2 2.0
MRUS, Tyler 1 14 15 12 0 6 3 2.0 43 177 220 100 0 58 91 0.6
SAUNDERS, Richie 28 70 98 37 1 38 29 1.3 146 330 476 246 4 160 114 1.4
STATON, Xavion 1 3 4 8 1 3 1 3.0 1 3 4 8 1 3 1 3.0
WRIGHT III, Robert 17 50 67 20 0 96 43 2.2 34 106 140 74 0 244 115 2.1
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 16-2 8-0 2-1 6-1
CONFERENCE 4-1 2-0 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-1 6-0 0-0 6-1

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

3 DYBANTSA, AJ 18-18 571:35 31.8 139-254 .547 16-53 .302 111-146 .760 27 96 123 6.8 21 0 64 50 8 25 405 22.5
15 SAUNDERS, Richie 18-18 571:45 31.8 112-224 .500 49-123 .398 73-88 .830 28 70 98 5.4 37 1 38 29 5 37 346 19.2
1 WRIGHT III, Robert 18-18 613:09 34.1 117-245 .478 33-75 .440 54-66 .818 17 50 67 3.7 20 0 96 43 1 23 321 17.8

25 BAKER, Dawson 6-2 118:55 19.8 14-31 .452 9-19 .474 8-9 .889 2 8 10 1.7 10 0 3 5 0 3 45 7.5
30 DAVIS JR., Kennard 15-15 444:06 29.6 40-111 .360 23-79 .291 5-7 .714 11 29 40 2.7 27 0 20 14 2 21 108 7.2
13 KEITA, Keba 16-16 339:02 21.2 45-67 .672 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 43 83 126 7.9 31 0 6 10 31 19 111 6.9
5 BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 17-1 201:38 11.9 23-46 .500 8-23 .348 8-10 .800 15 25 40 2.4 29 1 14 13 11 4 62 3.6
6 KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 11-0 80:05 7.3 10-26 .385 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 11 1 5 3 0 3 31 2.8
7 MBOUP, Khadim 17-1 260:23 15.3 20-39 .513 0-4 .000 5-15 .333 25 66 91 5.4 39 2 9 15 13 11 45 2.6

24 DIOMANDE, Dominique 13-0 86:55 6.7 9-23 .391 2-12 .167 10-16 .625 5 10 15 1.2 9 0 3 1 0 5 30 2.3
2 MRUS, Tyler 17-0 190:35 11.2 12-40 .300 11-39 .282 4-5 .800 1 14 15 0.9 12 0 6 3 1 5 39 2.3

34 AHMED, Abdullah 5-1 71:59 14.4 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 9 15 24 4.8 12 1 2 3 12 2 11 2.2
33 STATON, Xavion 9-0 43:33 4.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 8 1 3 1 5 0 5 0.6
51 MCGREGOR, Jared 5-0 06:21 1.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 36 27 63 8
Total 18 3600 547-1119 .489 159-453 .351 306-407 .752 223 502 725 40.3 266 7 271 198 89 158 1559 86.6
Opponents 18 3600 458-1124 .407 139-457 .304 198-287 .690 206 402 608 33.8 343 7 246 230 50 114 1253 69.6

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
BYU 716 843 0 1559
Opponents 620 633 0 1253
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 16-2 8-0 2-1 6-1
CONFERENCE 4-1 2-0 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-1 6-0 0-0 6-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

3 DYBANTSA, AJ 18-18 571:35 31.8 139-254 .547 16-53 .302 111-146 .760 27 96 123 6.8 21 0 64 3.56 50 2.78 1.28 8 0.44 25 1.39 405 22.5
15 SAUNDERS, Richie 18-18 571:45 31.8 112-224 .500 49-123 .398 73-88 .830 28 70 98 5.4 37 1 38 2.11 29 1.61 1.31 5 0.28 37 2.06 346 19.2
1 WRIGHT III, Robert 18-18 613:09 34.1 117-245 .478 33-75 .440 54-66 .818 17 50 67 3.7 20 0 96 5.33 43 2.39 2.23 1 0.06 23 1.28 321 17.8

25 BAKER, Dawson 6-2 118:55 19.8 14-31 .452 9-19 .474 8-9 .889 2 8 10 1.7 10 0 3 0.50 5 0.83 0.60 0 0.00 3 0.50 45 7.5
30 DAVIS JR., Kennard 15-15 444:06 29.6 40-111 .360 23-79 .291 5-7 .714 11 29 40 2.7 27 0 20 1.33 14 0.93 1.43 2 0.13 21 1.40 108 7.2
13 KEITA, Keba 16-16 339:02 21.2 45-67 .672 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 43 83 126 7.9 31 0 6 0.38 10 0.63 0.60 31 1.94 19 1.19 111 6.9
5 BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 17-1 201:38 11.9 23-46 .500 8-23 .348 8-10 .800 15 25 40 2.4 29 1 14 0.82 13 0.76 1.08 11 0.65 4 0.24 62 3.6
6 KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 11-0 80:05 7.3 10-26 .385 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 11 1 5 0.45 3 0.27 1.67 0 0.00 3 0.27 31 2.8
7 MBOUP, Khadim 17-1 260:23 15.3 20-39 .513 0-4 .000 5-15 .333 25 66 91 5.4 39 2 9 0.53 15 0.88 0.60 13 0.76 11 0.65 45 2.6

24 DIOMANDE, Dominique 13-0 86:55 6.7 9-23 .391 2-12 .167 10-16 .625 5 10 15 1.2 9 0 3 0.23 1 0.08 3.00 0 0.00 5 0.38 30 2.3
2 MRUS, Tyler 17-0 190:35 11.2 12-40 .300 11-39 .282 4-5 .800 1 14 15 0.9 12 0 6 0.35 3 0.18 2.00 1 0.06 5 0.29 39 2.3

34 AHMED, Abdullah 5-1 71:59 14.4 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 9 15 24 4.8 12 1 2 0.40 3 0.60 0.67 12 2.40 2 0.40 11 2.2
33 STATON, Xavion 9-0 43:33 4.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 8 1 3 0.33 1 0.11 3.00 5 0.56 0 0.00 5 0.6
51 MCGREGOR, Jared 5-0 06:21 1.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 2 0.40 0 0.00 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 547-1119 .489 159-453 .351 306-407 .752 223 502 725 40.3 266 7 271 15.06 198 11.00 1.37 89 4.94 158 8.78 1559 86.6
Opponents 18 3600 458-1124 .407 139-457 .304 198-287 .690 206 402 608 33.8 343 7 246 13.67 230 12.78 1.07 50 2.78 114 6.33 1253 69.6

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
BYU 716 843 0 1559
Opponents 620 633 0 1253
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Team Statistics
BYU OPP

Scoring 1559 1253
Points per game 86.6 69.6
Scoring margin +17.0 -

Field goals-att 547-1119 458-1124
Field goal pct .489 .407

3 point fg-att 159-453 139-457
3-point FG pct .351 .304
3-pt FG made per game 8.8 7.7

Free throws-att 306-407 198-287
Free throw pct .752 .690
F-Throws made per game 17.0 11.0

Rebounds 725 608
Rebounds per game 40.3 33.8
Rebounding margin +6.5 -

Assists 271 246
Assists per game 15.1 13.7

Turnovers 198 230
Turnovers per game 11.0 12.8
Turnover margin +1.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.4 1.1

Steals 158 114
Steals per game 8.8 6.3

Blocks 89 50
Blocks per game 4.9 2.8

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 8 -

Attendance 144083 41666
Home games-Avg/Game 8-18010 3-13889
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-11299

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
BYU 716 843 0 1559
Opponents 620 633 0 1253
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 16-2 8-0 2-1 6-1
CONFERENCE 4-1 2-0 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-1 6-0 0-0 6-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/03/2025 vs Villanova W 71-66 16704 (21) DYBANTSA, AJ (7) KEITA, Keba

(7) SAUNDERS, Richie
11/08/2025 Holy Cross W 98-53 17918 (20) SAUNDERS, Richie (8) DYBANTSA, AJ
11/11/2025 Delaware W 85-68 18299 (26) SAUNDERS, Richie (10) SAUNDERS, Richie

(26) WRIGHT III, Robert
11/15/2025 vs UConn L 84-86 16116 (25) DYBANTSA, AJ (6) MBOUP, Khadim

(6) DYBANTSA, AJ
11/21/2025 vs Wisconsin W 98-70 8987 (26) SAUNDERS, Richie (7) WRIGHT III, Robert
11/27/2025 vs Miami (FL) W 72-62 4267 (18) DAVIS JR., Kennard (10) KEITA, Keba
11/28/2025 vs Dayton W 83-79 4135 (29) SAUNDERS, Richie (8) SAUNDERS, Richie
12/03/2025 vs California Baptist W 91-60 9189 (23) KEITA, Keba (12) KEITA, Keba
12/09/2025 vs Clemson W 67-64 19694 (28) DYBANTSA, AJ (9) DYBANTSA, AJ
12/13/2025 UC Riverside W 100-53 17982 (26) DYBANTSA, AJ (11) KEITA, Keba
12/16/2025 Pacific W 93-57 17936 (24) SAUNDERS, Richie (10) DYBANTSA, AJ
12/19/2025 Abilene Christian W 85-67 17958 (35) DYBANTSA, AJ (10) MBOUP, Khadim
12/22/2025 Eastern Wash. W 109-81 17998 (33) DYBANTSA, AJ (10) DYBANTSA, AJ
01/03/2026 at Kansas St. W 83-73 11010 (24) DYBANTSA, AJ (16) KEITA, Keba
01/07/2026 Arizona St. W 104-76 18009 (31) SAUNDERS, Richie (8) SAUNDERS, Richie

(8) BOSKOVIC, Mihailo
01/10/2026 at Utah W 89-84 15558 (24) SAUNDERS, Richie (14) SAUNDERS, Richie
01/14/2026 TCU W 76-70 17983 (25) DYBANTSA, AJ (10) KEITA, Keba
01/17/2026 at Texas Tech L 71-84 15098 (28) WRIGHT III, Robert (6) MBOUP, Khadim

(6) AHMED, Abdullah

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 8 144083 18010
Away 3 41666 13889
Neutral 7 79092 11299
Total 18 264841 14713
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 16-2 8-0 2-1 6-1
CONFERENCE 4-1 2-0 2-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-1 6-0 0-0 6-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
BYU 716 843 0 1559
Opponents 620 633 0 1253

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 DYBANTSA, AJ 18-18 571:35 31.8 139-254 .547 16-53 .302 111-146 .760 27 96 123 6.8 21 0 64 50 8 25 405 22.5

15 SAUNDERS, Richie 18-18 571:45 31.8 112-224 .500 49-123 .398 73-88 .830 28 70 98 5.4 37 1 38 29 5 37 346 19.2
1 WRIGHT III, Robert 18-18 613:09 34.1 117-245 .478 33-75 .440 54-66 .818 17 50 67 3.7 20 0 96 43 1 23 321 17.8

25 BAKER, Dawson 6-2 118:55 19.8 14-31 .452 9-19 .474 8-9 .889 2 8 10 1.7 10 0 3 5 0 3 45 7.5
30 DAVIS JR., Kennard 15-15 444:06 29.6 40-111 .360 23-79 .291 5-7 .714 11 29 40 2.7 27 0 20 14 2 21 108 7.2
13 KEITA, Keba 16-16 339:02 21.2 45-67 .672 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 43 83 126 7.9 31 0 6 10 31 19 111 6.9
5 BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 17-1 201:38 11.9 23-46 .500 8-23 .348 8-10 .800 15 25 40 2.4 29 1 14 13 11 4 62 3.6
6 KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 11-0 80:05 7.3 10-26 .385 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 11 1 5 3 0 3 31 2.8
7 MBOUP, Khadim 17-1 260:23 15.3 20-39 .513 0-4 .000 5-15 .333 25 66 91 5.4 39 2 9 15 13 11 45 2.6

24 DIOMANDE, Dominique 13-0 86:55 6.7 9-23 .391 2-12 .167 10-16 .625 5 10 15 1.2 9 0 3 1 0 5 30 2.3
2 MRUS, Tyler 17-0 190:35 11.2 12-40 .300 11-39 .282 4-5 .800 1 14 15 0.9 12 0 6 3 1 5 39 2.3

34 AHMED, Abdullah 5-1 71:59 14.4 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 9 15 24 4.8 12 1 2 3 12 2 11 2.2
33 STATON, Xavion 9-0 43:33 4.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 8 1 3 1 5 0 5 0.6
51 MCGREGOR, Jared 5-0 06:21 1.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 36 27 63 8
Total 18 3600 547-1119 .489 159-453 .351 306-407 .752 223 502 725 40.3 266 7 271 198 89 158 1559 86.6
Opponents 18 3600 458-1124 .407 139-457 .304 198-287 .690 206 402 608 33.8 343 7 246 230 50 114 1253 69.6

Team Statistics
BYU OPP

Scoring 1559 1253
Points per game 86.6 69.6
Scoring margin +17.0 -

Field goals-att 547-1119 458-1124
Field goal pct .489 .407

3 point fg-att 159-453 139-457
3-point FG pct .351 .304
3-pt FG made per game 8.8 7.7

Free throws-att 306-407 198-287
Free throw pct .752 .690
F-Throws made per game 17.0 11.0

Rebounds 725 608
Rebounds per game 40.3 33.8
Rebounding margin +6.5 -

Assists 271 246
Assists per game 15.1 13.7

Turnovers 198 230
Turnovers per game 11.0 12.8
Turnover margin +1.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.4 1.1

Steals 158 114
Steals per game 8.8 6.3

Blocks 89 50
Blocks per game 4.9 2.8

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 8 -

Attendance 144083 41666
Home games-Avg/Game 8-18010 3-13889
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-11299

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/03/2025 vs Villanova W 71-66 16704
11/08/2025 Holy Cross W 98-53 17918
11/11/2025 Delaware W 85-68 18299
11/15/2025 vs UConn L 84-86 16116
11/21/2025 vs Wisconsin W 98-70 8987
11/27/2025 vs Miami (FL) W 72-62 4267
11/28/2025 vs Dayton W 83-79 4135
12/03/2025 vs California Baptist W 91-60 9189
12/09/2025 vs Clemson W 67-64 19694
12/13/2025 UC Riverside W 100-53 17982
12/16/2025 Pacific W 93-57 17936
12/19/2025 Abilene Christian W 85-67 17958
12/22/2025 Eastern Wash. W 109-81 17998
01/03/2026 at Kansas St. W 83-73 11010
01/07/2026 Arizona St. W 104-76 18009
01/10/2026 at Utah W 89-84 15558
01/14/2026 TCU W 76-70 17983
01/17/2026 at Texas Tech L 71-84 15098



2025-26 BYU Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/14

as of Jan 18, 2026

#1 WRIGHT III, Robert
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 * 31:07 5-16 .313 0-3 .000 4-6 .667 1 2 3 3.0 1 1 2 0 1 14 14.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 * 25:17 7-10 .700 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 3.5 0 3 2 0 1 15 14.5
Delaware 11/11/2025 * 36:17 9-17 .529 4-7 .571 4-4 1.000 5 4 9 5.3 0 9 2 1 0 26 18.3
vs UConn 11/15/2025 * 35:38 7-12 .583 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.0 2 4 6 0 1 16 17.8
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 * 33:04 4-12 .333 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 7 7 4.6 2 11 2 0 1 10 16.2
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 * 36:32 5-13 .385 2-2 1.000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 4.2 2 4 2 0 3 17 16.3
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 * 35:13 9-16 .563 2-4 .500 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 4.0 2 6 3 0 2 23 17.3
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 * 32:44 5-10 .500 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 4.0 0 12 1 0 3 14 16.9
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 * 35:54 6-14 .429 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 1 4 5 4.1 3 3 3 0 1 17 16.9
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 * 27:37 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.8 0 6 1 0 2 9 16.1
Pacific 12/16/2025 * 29:50 8-16 .500 2-5 .400 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 3.9 2 4 3 0 5 22 16.6
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 * 32:11 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 1-5 .200 0 2 2 3.8 0 2 1 0 1 10 16.1
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 * 34:11 7-14 .500 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.7 1 7 3 0 1 17 16.2
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 * 36:30 6-15 .400 2-2 1.000 4-6 .667 0 4 4 3.7 0 5 4 0 0 18 16.3
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 * 36:36 9-15 .600 3-6 .500 6-6 1.000 1 2 3 3.7 3 4 1 0 0 27 17.0
at Utah 01/10/2026 * 37:32 9-19 .474 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 1 0 1 3.5 1 6 1 0 0 23 17.4
TCU 01/14/2026 * 39:05 5-14 .357 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 3.6 0 6 2 0 0 15 17.2
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 * 37:52 9-17 .529 1-5 .200 9-9 1.000 2 3 5 3.7 1 3 4 0 1 28 17.8
Totals 18 613:09 117-245 .478 33-75 .440 54-66 .818 17 50 67 3.7 20 96 43 1 23 321 17.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 34.1 17.8 47.8 44.0 81.8 3.7 5.3 2.4 2.2 1.3 0.1
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#2 MRUS, Tyler
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 02:11 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 12:46 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 3 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 19:14 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
vs UConn 11/15/2025 14:19 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 20:09 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 6 1.8
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 05:18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.5
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 10:53 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.9 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.3
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 13:06 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.1
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 02:48 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 05:53 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9
Pacific 12/16/2025 20:16 4-4 1.000 4-4 1.000 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 0.9 0 1 0 0 0 15 2.2
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 15:51 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.1 1 0 1 0 0 4 2.3
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 14:35 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2.4
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 03:37 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 17:09 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 0 2 0 0 3 8 2.6
at Utah 01/10/2026 07:22 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 1 1 1 0 0 0 2.4
TCU 01/14/2026 05:09 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
Totals 0 190:35 12-40 .300 11-39 .282 4-5 .800 1 14 15 0.9 12 6 3 1 5 39 2.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

17 11.2 2.3 30.0 28.2 80.0 0.9 0.4 0.2 2.0 0.3 0.1
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 18, 2026

#3 DYBANTSA, AJ
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 * 31:49 9-18 .500 1-1 1.000 2-7 .286 2 4 6 6.0 0 3 0 0 0 21 21.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 * 24:10 7-10 .700 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 0 8 8 7.0 0 3 1 1 0 17 19.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 * 29:25 7-12 .583 1-4 .250 3-3 1.000 3 4 7 7.0 2 2 3 0 1 18 18.7
vs UConn 11/15/2025 * 33:32 8-14 .571 2-3 .667 7-10 .700 0 6 6 6.8 1 0 3 0 2 25 20.3
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 * 29:13 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 11-12 .917 0 6 6 6.6 4 3 2 1 0 18 19.8
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 * 31:55 5-14 .357 0-2 .000 6-7 .857 0 8 8 6.8 2 2 3 0 1 16 19.2
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 * 33:56 7-12 .583 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 6.4 2 3 3 0 0 18 19.0
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 * 27:37 10-15 .667 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 6.3 0 5 2 2 2 22 19.4
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 * 33:52 9-17 .529 1-2 .500 9-10 .900 4 5 9 6.6 0 6 3 0 0 28 20.3
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 * 30:20 11-17 .647 0-1 .000 4-9 .444 3 5 8 6.7 0 7 2 1 5 26 20.9
Pacific 12/16/2025 * 29:18 8-14 .571 1-5 .200 6-8 .750 3 7 10 7.0 0 2 2 0 3 23 21.1
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 * 36:13 9-12 .750 0-2 .000 17-20 .850 2 4 6 6.9 0 4 4 1 2 35 22.3
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 * 36:03 11-13 .846 2-3 .667 9-11 .818 4 6 10 7.2 1 10 2 0 2 33 23.1
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 * 32:41 8-15 .533 1-2 .500 7-10 .700 1 7 8 7.2 3 3 7 0 3 24 23.1
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 * 29:40 7-13 .538 2-5 .400 7-11 .636 0 7 7 7.2 2 5 5 1 2 23 23.1
at Utah 01/10/2026 * 36:56 6-11 .545 0-3 .000 8-12 .667 0 6 6 7.1 1 4 3 1 1 20 22.9
TCU 01/14/2026 * 32:59 8-22 .364 2-7 .286 7-7 1.000 1 5 6 7.1 2 1 2 0 0 25 23.1
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 * 31:56 6-17 .353 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 2 1 3 6.8 1 1 3 0 1 13 22.5
Totals 18 571:35 139-254 .547 16-53 .302 111-146 .760 27 96 123 6.8 21 64 50 8 25 405 22.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 31.8 22.5 54.7 30.2 76.0 6.8 3.6 2.8 1.3 1.4 0.4
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 18, 2026

#5 BOSKOVIC, Mihailo
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 12:17 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 3 1 1 0 2 2.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 16:22 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.5 2 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 13:16 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 2.7 1 0 0 0 0 4 2.7
vs UConn 11/15/2025 * 15:51 2-8 .250 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 3.3 2 0 0 0 1 4 3.0
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 04:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 03:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 18:01 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 2 1 1 2 0 7 3.1
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 04:17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 3 1 0 0 0 0 2.8
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 09:51 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 2 0 1 1 1 5 3.0
Pacific 12/16/2025 12:45 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 2 0 1 0 2 2.9
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 18:42 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.6 4 1 1 3 1 5 3.1
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 08:55 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.8 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.1
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 17:31 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 1.8 5 1 1 0 1 9 3.5
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 15:35 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 2.3 3 2 4 2 0 3 3.5
at Utah 01/10/2026 08:49 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.2 1 1 1 0 0 2 3.4
TCU 01/14/2026 14:34 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 2.3 3 1 2 1 0 8 3.7
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 07:27 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.4 1 0 0 0 0 3 3.6
Totals 1 201:38 23-46 .500 8-23 .348 8-10 .800 15 25 40 2.4 29 14 13 11 4 62 3.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

17 11.9 3.6 50.0 34.8 80.0 2.4 0.8 0.8 1.1 0.2 0.6
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Jan 18, 2026

#6 KOSTIĆ, Aleksej
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 04:28 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 5 5.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 02:23 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 03:09 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 6 3.7
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 03:55 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 11:54 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.6 5 0 0 0 0 2 2.6
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 07:23 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 22:02 5-8 .625 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 1 4 0 0 0 15 4.0
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 08:54 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 1 0 2 0 1 0 3.5
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 07:32 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.6 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.4
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 05:35 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 1 0 1 0 3.1
TCU 01/14/2026 02:49 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
Totals 0 80:05 10-26 .385 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 1 6 7 0.6 11 5 3 0 3 31 2.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

11 7.3 2.8 38.5 34.8 100.0 0.6 0.5 0.3 1.7 0.3 0.0
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#7 MBOUP, Khadim
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 18:47 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 6.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 15:45 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.5 0 2 1 0 1 2 1.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 08:30 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.7
vs UConn 11/15/2025 22:11 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 5 6 4.3 5 0 1 1 1 2 1.0
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 19:13 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.4 3 1 1 0 1 6 2.0
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 16:35 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.7 3 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 16:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 4.9 2 0 3 1 0 0 1.7
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 15:07 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.0 3 1 2 0 1 2 1.8
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 12:12 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.7 3 0 0 2 0 2 1.8
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 17:38 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 5 5 10 5.2 1 1 1 0 1 12 2.8
Pacific 12/16/2025 19:48 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.3 1 1 0 3 0 0 2.5
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 * 20:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 7 10 5.7 3 1 3 3 1 6 2.8
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 08:42 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.6 2 0 1 1 2 6 3.1
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 14:00 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.5 5 0 0 1 1 2 3.0
at Utah 01/10/2026 02:58 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 5.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8
TCU 01/14/2026 15:20 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 4 4 8 5.3 4 0 1 0 1 1 2.7
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 16:52 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 3 6 5.4 2 1 1 0 1 2 2.6
Totals 1 260:23 20-39 .513 0-4 .000 5-15 .333 25 66 91 5.4 39 9 15 13 11 45 2.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

17 15.3 2.6 51.3 0.0 33.3 5.4 0.5 0.9 0.6 0.6 0.8
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#13 KEITA, Keba
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 * 23:59 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 7.0 3 0 0 3 1 8 8.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 * 15:19 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 7.0 0 1 0 0 3 4 6.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 * 23:45 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 6.3 2 0 1 1 1 8 6.7
vs UConn 11/15/2025 * 07:50 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 5.3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5.0
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 * 15:11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 5.4 3 0 1 1 1 4 4.8
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 * 23:25 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 9 10 6.2 2 0 0 7 1 6 5.0
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 * 23:11 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 2 4 6 6.1 2 0 1 1 3 8 5.4
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 * 19:48 10-15 .667 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 5 7 12 6.9 0 0 1 3 1 23 7.6
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 * 27:43 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 6.9 1 1 0 3 2 10 7.9
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 * 21:37 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 9 11 7.3 1 1 3 0 1 5 7.6
Pacific 12/16/2025 * 18:32 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 7.4 1 1 1 2 0 2 7.1
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 * 22:15 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 7.4 3 0 0 1 2 4 6.8
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 * 27:11 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 8 8 16 8.1 2 0 2 2 0 11 7.2
at Utah 01/10/2026 * 20:47 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 8.0 4 0 0 1 1 11 7.4
TCU 01/14/2026 * 27:24 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 5 5 10 8.1 4 2 0 3 1 7 7.4
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 * 21:05 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 7.9 2 0 0 3 0 0 6.9
Totals 16 339:02 45-67 .672 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 43 83 126 7.9 31 6 10 31 19 111 6.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

16 21.2 6.9 67.2 0.0 61.8 7.9 0.4 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.9
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#15 SAUNDERS, Richie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 * 29:19 4-13 .308 1-4 .250 6-6 1.000 3 4 7 7.0 4 2 0 0 2 15 15.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 * 21:29 7-10 .700 2-4 .500 4-5 .800 0 4 4 5.5 0 2 1 0 4 20 17.5
Delaware 11/11/2025 * 33:08 9-16 .563 6-11 .545 2-4 .500 2 8 10 7.0 0 2 1 1 1 26 20.3
vs UConn 11/15/2025 * 33:49 6-14 .429 0-7 .000 5-6 .833 2 2 4 6.3 3 1 1 0 1 17 19.5
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 * 35:59 10-16 .625 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 2 1 3 5.6 3 2 1 0 2 26 20.8
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 * 32:07 3-10 .300 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1 3 4 5.3 2 5 1 0 1 8 18.7
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 * 37:43 9-15 .600 6-10 .600 5-5 1.000 0 8 8 5.7 1 2 2 0 3 29 20.1
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 * 25:24 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 1 5 6 5.8 3 2 2 0 4 10 18.9
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 * 36:21 2-11 .182 0-7 .000 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 5.6 1 0 1 2 1 5 17.3
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 * 26:12 8-12 .667 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 5.5 2 2 0 0 0 19 17.5
Pacific 12/16/2025 * 32:46 5-7 .714 3-4 .750 11-12 .917 1 3 4 5.4 2 3 2 0 5 24 18.1
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 * 31:19 6-10 .600 2-5 .400 7-8 .875 0 3 3 5.2 1 3 3 1 3 21 18.3
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 * 29:19 6-13 .462 4-11 .364 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 4.8 3 2 3 0 3 22 18.6
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 * 35:17 4-15 .267 3-11 .273 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 4.7 0 3 2 0 2 13 18.2
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 * 31:57 10-13 .769 6-8 .750 5-5 1.000 2 6 8 4.9 5 3 4 0 2 31 19.1
at Utah 01/10/2026 * 35:01 9-16 .563 2-7 .286 4-7 .571 6 8 14 5.5 2 3 2 0 1 24 19.4
TCU 01/14/2026 * 26:00 4-12 .333 1-6 .167 9-11 .818 2 4 6 5.5 4 1 1 0 0 18 19.3
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 * 38:35 7-15 .467 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 5.4 1 0 2 1 2 18 19.2
Totals 18 571:45 112-224 .500 49-123 .398 73-88 .830 28 70 98 5.4 37 38 29 5 37 346 19.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 31.8 19.2 50.0 39.8 83.0 5.4 2.1 1.6 1.3 2.1 0.3
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#24 DIOMANDE, Dominique
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 12:56 4-7 .571 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 2 0 0 1 9 9.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 06:07 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.5
vs UConn 11/15/2025 05:42 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 2 3.7
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 15:46 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 3 2 5 2.0 3 0 1 0 1 6 4.3
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 04:48 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 3 4.0
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 06:19 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.3
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 02:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.9
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 09:43 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 1.8 0 1 0 0 0 4 3.0
Pacific 12/16/2025 09:00 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 04:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.8
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 01:02 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 08:11 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2.5
TCU 01/14/2026 00:27 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
Totals 0 86:55 9-23 .391 2-12 .167 10-16 .625 5 10 15 1.2 9 3 1 0 5 30 2.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

13 6.7 2.3 39.1 16.7 62.5 1.2 0.2 0.1 3.0 0.4 0.0
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#25 BAKER, Dawson
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 14:53 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 19:39 4-7 .571 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 1 2 0 0 0 12 8.5
Delaware 11/11/2025 * 25:25 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 6 6 2.3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6.7
vs UConn 11/15/2025 23:36 3-5 .600 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 1.8 2 1 2 0 2 12 8.0
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 * 21:46 4-6 .667 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 2 1 3 2.0 4 0 0 0 0 11 8.6
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 13:35 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 3 0 1 2 7.5
Totals 2 118:55 14-31 .452 9-19 .474 8-9 .889 2 8 10 1.7 10 3 5 0 3 45 7.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 19.8 7.5 45.2 47.4 88.9 1.7 0.5 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.0
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#30 DAVIS JR., Kennard
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 * 34:13 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 1 0 0 0 6 6.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 * 19:58 5-8 .625 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 2 2 0 0 0 12 9.0
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 * 32:19 7-10 .700 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2 3 5 2.3 4 1 3 0 0 18 12.0
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 * 32:06 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0 4 4 2.8 2 0 1 0 3 5 10.3
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 * 25:53 4-9 .444 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.6 0 1 0 0 1 11 10.4
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 * 37:00 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 0 1 2 0 4 5 9.5
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 * 21:14 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 2.4 0 0 0 0 1 5 8.9
Pacific 12/16/2025 * 23:47 1-10 .100 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.4 3 1 1 0 0 2 8.0
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 * 31:37 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 1 4 2 0 2 3 7.4
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 * 27:24 6-13 .462 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.2 2 2 0 0 2 17 8.4
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 * 35:20 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 2 4 6 2.5 2 3 2 1 3 4 8.0
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 * 24:05 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.4 2 3 1 1 0 5 7.8
at Utah 01/10/2026 * 33:10 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 2 1 1 0 0 8 7.8
TCU 01/14/2026 * 36:14 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 2.7 1 0 0 0 3 2 7.4
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 * 29:47 2-8 .250 0-6 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 2.7 4 0 1 0 2 5 7.2
Totals 15 444:06 40-111 .360 23-79 .291 5-7 .714 11 29 40 2.7 27 20 14 2 21 108 7.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

15 29.6 7.2 36.0 29.1 71.4 2.7 1.3 0.9 1.4 1.4 0.1
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#33 STATON, Xavion
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 01:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 11:51 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0.0
Delaware 11/11/2025 02:05 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
vs UConn 11/15/2025 07:33 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 2 1 0 0 0 3 0.8
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 01:16 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 08:01 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 06:35 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.7
Pacific 12/16/2025 03:58 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.6
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 00:48 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.6
Totals 0 43:33 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.4 8 3 1 5 0 5 0.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 4.8 0.6 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.4 0.3 0.1 3.0 0.0 0.6
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#34 AHMED, Abdullah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 09:03 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 11:53 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.5 3 2 0 3 0 4 2.5
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 * 17:12 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 3 5 4.0 1 0 0 5 1 3 2.7
at Utah 01/10/2026 17:25 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 3 6 4.5 3 0 2 2 1 1 2.3
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 16:26 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.8 5 0 1 1 0 2 2.2
Totals 1 71:59 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 9 15 24 4.8 12 2 3 12 2 11 2.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 14.4 2.2 66.7 0.0 50.0 4.8 0.4 0.6 0.7 0.4 2.4
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#51 MCGREGOR, Jared
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Delaware 11/11/2025 00:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 01:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 02:25 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 01:18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 00:59 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 06:21 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 71-66 W 26-66 .394 5-17 .294 14-21 .667 12 31 43 43.0 13 10 4 5 4 71 71.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 98-53 W 39-63 .619 7-25 .280 13-16 .813 4 32 36 39.5 10 20 6 3 12 98 84.5
Delaware 11/11/2025 85-68 W 30-66 .455 12-32 .375 13-15 .867 19 27 46 41.7 9 14 7 4 4 85 84.7
vs UConn 11/15/2025 84-86 L 29-59 .492 8-26 .308 18-23 .783 10 18 28 38.3 22 7 14 1 10 84 84.5
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 98-70 W 31-65 .477 14-34 .412 22-29 .759 12 32 44 39.4 24 18 8 2 6 98 87.2
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 72-62 W 25-55 .455 9-19 .474 13-20 .650 9 33 42 39.8 16 12 13 8 7 72 84.7
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 83-79 W 29-56 .518 10-22 .455 15-18 .833 5 30 35 39.1 13 11 15 2 11 83 84.4
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 91-60 W 36-66 .545 8-23 .348 11-14 .786 13 27 40 39.3 18 23 9 7 12 91 85.3
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 67-64 W 25-62 .403 5-23 .217 12-14 .857 16 20 36 38.9 12 12 9 7 8 67 83.2
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 100-53 W 39-66 .591 9-19 .474 13-26 .500 13 34 47 39.7 7 22 10 3 11 100 84.9
Pacific 12/16/2025 93-57 W 29-62 .468 11-28 .393 24-27 .889 13 29 42 39.9 9 16 9 6 13 93 85.6
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 85-67 W 25-42 .595 6-16 .375 29-40 .725 6 24 30 39.1 11 15 18 9 12 85 85.6
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 109-81 W 38-71 .535 16-42 .381 17-20 .850 15 27 42 39.3 14 23 9 3 12 109 87.4
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 83-73 W 28-63 .444 9-24 .375 18-27 .667 16 31 47 39.9 16 17 19 6 9 83 87.1
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 104-76 W 35-61 .574 14-31 .452 20-25 .800 11 29 40 39.9 21 19 16 10 11 104 88.2
at Utah 01/10/2026 89-84 W 32-64 .500 6-26 .231 19-29 .655 16 25 41 39.9 15 16 11 4 4 89 88.3
TCU 01/14/2026 76-70 W 24-68 .353 5-24 .208 23-29 .793 21 30 51 40.6 19 11 9 4 5 76 87.5
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 71-84 L 27-64 .422 5-22 .227 12-14 .857 12 23 35 40.3 17 5 12 5 7 71 86.6
Total 1559 547-1119 .489 159-453 .351 306-407 .752 223 502 725 40.3 266 271 198 89 158 1559 86.6
Opponents 1253 458-1124 .407 139-457 .304 198-287 .690 206 402 608 33.8 343 246 230 50 114 1253 69.6

BYU Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 86.6 48.9 35.1 75.2 40.3 15.1 11.0 1.4 8.8 4.9
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BYU - Game Highs
POINTS 109 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)

104 Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
100 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
98 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)
98 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 39 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
39 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
68 TCU (01/14/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .619 (39-63) Holy Cross (11/08/2025)
.595 (25-42) Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 16 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
14 Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
14 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 42 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
34 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .474 (9-19) UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
.474 (9-19) vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 29 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
24 Pacific (12/16/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
29 TCU (01/14/2026)
29 at Utah (01/10/2026)
29 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .889 (24-27) Pacific (12/16/2025)
.867 (13-15) Delaware (11/11/2025)

REBOUNDS 51 TCU (01/14/2026)
47 at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
47 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

ASSISTS 23 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
23 vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)

STEALS 13 Pacific (12/16/2025)
12 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
12 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
12 vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
12 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
9 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

TURNOVERS 19 at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
18 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

FOULS 24 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)
22 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 86 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

84 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
84 at Utah (01/10/2026)
81 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
79 vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
30 at Utah (01/10/2026)
30 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
67 at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
67 Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
67 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .566 (30-53) vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
.468 (29-62) vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 15 vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
11 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
11 Delaware (11/11/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 35 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)
33 vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .458 (11-24) Delaware (11/11/2025)
.455 (15-33) vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 19 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
18 at Utah (01/10/2026)
18 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 27 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
26 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .933 (14-15) Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
.867 (13-15) vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)

REBOUNDS 49 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)
39 vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)
39 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

ASSISTS 21 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
20 Pacific (12/16/2025)

STEALS 12 at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
10 Arizona St. (01/07/2026)

BLOCKED SHOTS 5 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
5 vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)

TURNOVERS 18 Pacific (12/16/2025)
18 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

FOULS 30 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
25 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)
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BYU - Game Lows
POINTS 67 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)

71 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
71 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)
72 vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)
76 TCU (01/14/2026)

FIELD GOALS MADE 24 TCU (01/14/2026)
25 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
25 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
25 vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 42 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
55 vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .353 (24-68) TCU (01/14/2026)
.394 (26-66) vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 5 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
5 TCU (01/14/2026)
5 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
5 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
17 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .208 (5-24) TCU (01/14/2026)
.217 (5-23) vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
12 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
12 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
14 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
14 vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (13-26) UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
.650 (13-20) vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)

REBOUNDS 28 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
30 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

ASSISTS 5 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
7 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

STEALS 4 at Utah (01/10/2026)
4 Delaware (11/11/2025)
4 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
2 vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
2 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

TURNOVERS 4 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)
6 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

FOULS 7 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
9 Pacific (12/16/2025)
9 Delaware (11/11/2025)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 53 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

53 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)
57 Pacific (12/16/2025)
60 vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
62 vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 20 vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
21 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
21 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 53 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
58 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
58 Delaware (11/11/2025)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .328 (20-61) vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
.350 (21-60) Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 3 at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
3 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
18 vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .136 (3-22) Holy Cross (11/08/2025)
.143 (3-21) at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)

FREE THROWS MADE 0 Pacific (12/16/2025)
1 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 3 Pacific (12/16/2025)
5 UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .000 (0-3) Pacific (12/16/2025)
.200 (1-5) UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

REBOUNDS 25 Delaware (11/11/2025)
26 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

ASSISTS 8 vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)
8 Delaware (11/11/2025)

STEALS 2 vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)
3 TCU (01/14/2026)
3 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
0 Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

TURNOVERS 5 Delaware (11/11/2025)
9 TCU (01/14/2026)
9 at Utah (01/10/2026)

FOULS 12 at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
14 vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
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BYU - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 35 AJ Dybantsa vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

33 AJ Dybantsa vs Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
31 Richie Saunders vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
29 Richie Saunders vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
28 Robert Wright III at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
28 AJ Dybantsa vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 AJ Dybantsa vs Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
11 AJ Dybantsa vs UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 22 AJ Dybantsa vs TCU (01/14/2026)
19 Robert Wright III at Utah (01/10/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .846 (11-13) AJ Dybantsa vs Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
.833 (5-6) Keba Keita at Utah (01/10/2026)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Richie Saunders vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
6 Richie Saunders vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
6 Richie Saunders vs Delaware (11/11/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Richie Saunders at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
11 Richie Saunders vs Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
11 Kennard Davis Jr. vs Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
11 Richie Saunders vs Delaware (11/11/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Tyler Mrus vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Robert Wright III at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
1.000 (2-2) Robert Wright III vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 17 AJ Dybantsa vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
11 Richie Saunders vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
11 AJ Dybantsa vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 20 AJ Dybantsa vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
12 AJ Dybantsa at Utah (01/10/2026)
12 Richie Saunders vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
12 AJ Dybantsa vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) Robert Wright III at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
1.000 (7-7) AJ Dybantsa vs TCU (01/14/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Robert Wright III vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Richie Saunders vs Eastern Wash. (12/22/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Richie Saunders vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Richie Saunders vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
1.000 (5-5) Richie Saunders vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Robert Wright III vs TCU (01/14/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Robert Wright III vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Dominique Diomande vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Robert Wright III vs Delaware (11/11/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Tyler Mrus vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Robert Wright III vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Dawson Baker vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
1.000 (3-3) AJ Dybantsa vs Delaware (11/11/2025)
1.000 (3-3) AJ Dybantsa vs Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

REBOUNDS 16 Keba Keita at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
14 Richie Saunders at Utah (01/10/2026)

ASSISTS 12 Robert Wright III vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
11 Robert Wright III vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

STEALS 5 Richie Saunders vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
5 Robert Wright III vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
5 AJ Dybantsa vs UC Riverside (12/13/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Keba Keita vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)
5 Abdullah Ahmed vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
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BYU - Individual Game Highs
TURNOVERS 7 AJ Dybantsa at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)

6 Robert Wright III vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
FOULS 5 Abdullah Ahmed at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)

5 Richie Saunders vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
5 Khadim Mboup vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
5 Mihailo Boskovic at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
5 Aleksej Kostić vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
5 Xavion Staton vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
5 Khadim Mboup vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 27 JT Toppin at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)

25 Terrence Brown at Utah (01/10/2026)
24 Anthony Johnson vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
24 PJ Haggerty at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
23 Cbo Newton vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

FIELD GOALS MADE 11 JT Toppin at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
10 Terrence Brown at Utah (01/10/2026)
10 Cbo Newton vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Terrence Brown at Utah (01/10/2026)
21 Anthony Johnson vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .857 (6-7) Bryce Heard vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
.833 (5-6) Kajus Kublickas vs Pacific (12/16/2025)

3 PT FG MADE 6 Javon Bennett vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
5 Jestin Porter vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
5 Bryce Lindsay vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 Javon Bennett vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
11 Tre Donaldson vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Alex Karaban vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
1.000 (2-2) Aidan Richard vs Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 PJ Haggerty at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
8 Silas Demary Jr. vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 John Blackwell vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)
11 Silas Demary Jr. vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Christian Anderson at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
1.000 (6-6) Bradyn Hubbard vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
1.000 (6-6) Nate Garcia vs California Baptist (N) (12/03/2025)
1.000 (5-5) Terrence Brown at Utah (01/10/2026)
1.000 (4-4) Joseph Venzant vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
1.000 (4-4) Carter Welling vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Jaylen Petty at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
1.000 (3-3) Abdi Bashir Jr. at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
1.000 (3-3) RJ Godfrey vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Jameel Brown vs Delaware (11/11/2025)
1.000 (3-3) Tyler Boston vs Holy Cross (11/08/2025)

REBOUNDS 15 Duke Brennan vs Villanova (N) (11/03/2025)
14 Nolan Winter vs Wisconsin (N) (11/21/2025)

ASSISTS 7 Christian Anderson at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
7 Brock Harding vs TCU (01/14/2026)
7 Silas Demary Jr. vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

STEALS 4 Noah Meeusen vs Arizona St. (01/07/2026)
4 PJ Haggerty at Kansas St. (01/03/2026)
4 Cbo Newton vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 BJ Kolly vs UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
2 Christian Anderson at Texas Tech (01/17/2026)
2 Tanner Toolson vs TCU (01/14/2026)
2 Xavier Edmonds vs TCU (01/14/2026)
2 Terrence Brown at Utah (01/10/2026)
2 Efrem Johnson vs Clemson (N) (12/09/2025)
2 Amael L'Etang vs Dayton (N) (11/28/2025)
2 Tarris Reed Jr. vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)

TURNOVERS 5 Jaden Clayton vs Pacific (12/16/2025)
5 Tre Donaldson vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
FOULS 5 Jayden Pierre vs TCU (01/14/2026)

5 Keanu Dawes at Utah (01/10/2026)
5 Joseph Scott vs Abilene Christian (12/19/2025)
5 BJ Kolly vs UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
5 Marqui Worthy vs UC Riverside (12/13/2025)
5 Ernest Udeh Jr. vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/27/2025)
5 Jayden Ross vs UConn (N) (11/15/2025)
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
DYBANTSA, AJ 18-18 31.8 .547 .302 .760 6.8 3.6 25 8 22.5 5-5 32.8 .449 .250 .732 6.0 2.8 7 2 21.0
SAUNDERS, Richie 18-18 31.8 .500 .398 .830 5.4 2.1 37 5 19.2 5-5 33.4 .479 .385 .808 7.0 2.0 7 1 20.8
WRIGHT III, Robert 18-18 34.1 .478 .440 .818 3.7 5.3 23 1 17.8 5-5 37.5 .475 .409 .897 3.8 4.8 1 0 22.2
BAKER, Dawson 6-2 19.8 .452 .474 .889 1.7 0.5 3 0 7.5 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
DAVIS JR., Kennard 15-15 29.6 .360 .291 .714 2.7 1.3 21 2 7.2 5-5 31.7 .250 .154 .800 3.6 1.4 8 2 4.8
KEITA, Keba 16-16 21.2 .672 .000 .618 7.9 0.4 19 31 6.9 4-4 24.1 .750 .000 .500 9.3 0.5 2 9 7.3
BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 17-1 11.9 .500 .348 .800 2.4 0.8 4 11 3.6 5-0 12.8 .500 .400 .750 3.8 1.0 1 3 5.0
KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 11-0 7.3 .385 .348 1.000 0.6 0.5 3 0 2.8 2-0 4.2 .000 .000 .000 1.0 0.0 1 0 0.0
MBOUP, Khadim 17-1 15.3 .513 .000 .333 5.4 0.5 11 13 2.6 4-0 12.3 .222 .000 .200 4.5 0.3 3 1 1.3
DIOMANDE, Dominique 13-0 6.7 .391 .167 .625 1.2 0.2 5 0 2.3 2-0 4.3 .500 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 1 0 1.0
MRUS, Tyler 17-0 11.2 .300 .282 .800 0.9 0.4 5 1 2.3 4-0 8.3 .375 .286 .000 0.0 0.8 3 0 2.0
AHMED, Abdullah 5-1 14.4 .667 .000 .500 4.8 0.4 2 12 2.2 4-1 15.7 .667 .000 .500 4.8 0.5 2 11 2.5
STATON, Xavion 9-0 4.8 .500 .000 .500 0.4 0.3 0 5 0.6 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
MCGREGOR, Jared 5-0 1.3 .000 .000 .000 0.4 0.4 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 18 .489 .351 .752 40.3 15.1 158 89 86.6 5 .456 .307 .742 42.8 13.6 36 29 84.6
Opponent 18 .407 .304 .690 33.8 13.7 114 50 69.6 5 .423 .282 .768 35.6 15.2 38 14 77.4

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
DYBANTSA, AJ 139-254 .547 16-53 .302 111-146 .760 405 22.5 35-78 .449 5-20 .250 30-41 .732 105 21.0
SAUNDERS, Richie 112-224 .500 49-123 .398 73-88 .830 346 19.2 34-71 .479 15-39 .385 21-26 .808 104 20.8
WRIGHT III, Robert 117-245 .478 33-75 .440 54-66 .818 321 17.8 38-80 .475 9-22 .409 26-29 .897 111 22.2
BAKER, Dawson 14-31 .452 9-19 .474 8-9 .889 45 7.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
DAVIS JR., Kennard 40-111 .360 23-79 .291 5-7 .714 108 7.2 8-32 .250 4-26 .154 4-5 .800 24 4.8
KEITA, Keba 45-67 .672 0-0 .000 21-34 .618 111 6.9 12-16 .750 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 29 7.3
BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 23-46 .500 8-23 .348 8-10 .800 62 3.6 9-18 .500 4-10 .400 3-4 .750 25 5.0
KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 10-26 .385 8-23 .348 3-3 1.000 31 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
MBOUP, Khadim 20-39 .513 0-4 .000 5-15 .333 45 2.6 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 1-5 .200 5 1.3
DIOMANDE, Dominique 9-23 .391 2-12 .167 10-16 .625 30 2.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1.0
MRUS, Tyler 12-40 .300 11-39 .282 4-5 .800 39 2.3 3-8 .375 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 8 2.0
AHMED, Abdullah 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 11 2.2 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 10 2.5
STATON, Xavion 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
MCGREGOR, Jared 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 547-1119 .489 159-453 .351 306-407 .752 1559 86.6 146-320 .456 39-127 .307 92-124 .742 423 84.6
Opponent 458-1124 .407 139-457 .304 198-287 .690 1253 69.6 138-326 .423 35-124 .282 76-99 .768 387 77.4
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Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
DYBANTSA, AJ 27 96 123 21 0 64 50 1.3 35 4 26 30 9 0 14 20 0.7 25
SAUNDERS, Richie 28 70 98 37 1 38 29 1.3 31 12 23 35 12 1 10 11 0.9 31
WRIGHT III, Robert 17 50 67 20 0 96 43 2.2 28 7 12 19 5 0 24 12 2.0 28
BAKER, Dawson 2 8 10 10 0 3 5 0.6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
DAVIS JR., Kennard 11 29 40 27 0 20 14 1.4 18 6 12 18 11 0 7 5 1.4 8
KEITA, Keba 43 83 126 31 0 6 10 0.6 23 16 21 37 12 0 2 2 1.0 11
BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 15 25 40 29 1 14 13 1.1 9 6 13 19 13 1 5 8 0.6 9
KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 1 6 7 11 1 5 3 1.7 15 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0.0 0
MBOUP, Khadim 25 66 91 39 2 9 15 0.6 12 8 10 18 11 1 1 2 0.5 2
DIOMANDE, Dominique 5 10 15 9 0 3 1 3.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2
MRUS, Tyler 1 14 15 12 0 6 3 2.0 15 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 3.0 8
AHMED, Abdullah 9 15 24 12 1 2 3 0.7 4 7 12 19 12 1 2 3 0.7 4
STATON, Xavion 1 3 4 8 1 3 1 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
MCGREGOR, Jared 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 223 502 725 266 7 271 198 1.4 109 76 138 214 88 4 68 67 1.0 104
Opponent 206 402 608 343 7 246 230 1.1 86 60 118 178 97 2 76 55 1.4 84
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Opponent Date Score
1 2 3 5 6 7 13 15 24 25 30

WRIGHT III MRUS,TYLER DYBANTSA,A BOSKOVIC,M KOSTIĆ,ALE MBOUP,KHAD KEITA,KEBA SAUNDERS,R DIOMANDE,D BAKER,DAWS DAVIS
JR.,

vs Villanova 11/03/2025 71-66 W 14-3-1 0-0-0 21-6-3 2-4-3 DNP 0-6-0 8-7-0 15-7-2 DNP 5-0-0 6-2-1
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 98-53 W 15-4-3 0-1-2 17-8-3 2-3-0 5-1-0 2-3-2 4-7-1 20-4-2 9-1-2 12-1-2 12-0-2
Delaware 11/11/2025 85-68 W 26-9-9 0-1-0 18-7-2 4-1-0 0-1-0 0-2-1 8-5-0 26-10-2 0-0-0 3-6-0 DNP
vs UConn 11/15/2025 84-86 L 16-0-4 3-0-0 25-6-0 4-5-0 DNP 2-6-0 0-2-0 17-4-1 2-2-0 12-0-1 DNP
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 98-70 W 10-7-11 6-3-0 18-6-3 3-1-0 6-1-0 6-5-1 4-6-0 26-3-2 6-5-0 11-3-0 DNP
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 72-62 W 17-2-4 0-0-0 16-8-2 0-0-0 DNP 2-6-0 6-10-0 8-4-5 3-3-0 2-0-0 18-5-1
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 83-79 W 23-3-6 0-1-0 18-4-3 DNP 0-0-0 0-6-0 8-6-0 29-8-2 0-0-0 DNP 5-4-0
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 91-60 W 14-4-12 0-1-0 22-5-5 7-1-1 2-0-0 2-6-1 23-12-0 10-6-2 DNP DNP 11-2-1
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 67-64 W 17-5-3 0-0-0 28-9-6 0-0-1 0-0-0 2-2-0 10-7-1 5-4-0 0-0-0 DNP 5-2-1
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 100-53 W 9-1-6 0-1-0 26-8-7 5-1-0 15-1-4 12-10-1 5-11-1 19-5-2 4-3-1 DNP 5-2-0
Pacific 12/16/2025 93-57 W 22-5-4 15-2-1 23-10-2 2-0-2 DNP 0-6-1 2-8-1 24-4-3 3-0-0 DNP 2-2-1
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 85-67 W 10-2-2 4-3-0 35-6-4 5-2-1 0-1-0 6-10-1 DNP 21-3-3 1-1-0 DNP 3-1-4
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 109-81 W 17-3-7 3-2-0 33-10-10 3-3-1 3-0-1 6-5-0 4-8-0 22-1-2 0-0-0 DNP 17-2-2
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 83-73 W 18-4-5 0-0-0 24-8-3 9-3-1 DNP DNP 11-16-0 13-3-3 DNP DNP 4-6-3
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 104-76 W 27-3-4 8-0-2 23-7-5 3-8-2 0-1-0 2-4-0 DNP 31-8-3 2-0-0 DNP 5-1-3
at Utah 01/10/2026 89-84 W 23-1-6 0-0-1 20-6-4 2-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 11-7-0 24-14-3 DNP DNP 8-3-1
TCU 01/14/2026 76-70 W 15-6-6 0-0-0 25-6-1 8-4-1 0-1-0 1-8-0 7-10-2 18-6-1 0-0-0 DNP 2-6-0
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 71-84 L 28-5-3 DNP 13-3-1 3-3-0 DNP 2-6-1 0-4-0 18-4-0 DNP DNP 5-2-0

Opponent Date Score 33 34 51
STATON,XAV AHMED,ABDU MCGREGOR,J

vs Villanova 11/03/2025 71-66 W 0-0-0 DNP DNP
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 98-53 W 0-0-1 DNP DNP
Delaware 11/11/2025 85-68 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0
vs UConn 11/15/2025 84-86 L 3-2-1 DNP DNP
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 98-70 W 2-0-0 DNP 0-1-1
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 72-62 W DNP DNP DNP
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 83-79 W DNP DNP DNP
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 91-60 W 0-0-0 DNP 0-1-1
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 67-64 W DNP DNP DNP
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 100-53 W 0-1-0 DNP 0-0-0
Pacific 12/16/2025 93-57 W 0-1-1 DNP DNP
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 85-67 W 0-0-0 DNP DNP
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 109-81 W DNP 1-5-0 0-0-0
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 83-73 W DNP 4-2-2 DNP
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 104-76 W DNP 3-5-0 DNP
at Utah 01/10/2026 89-84 W DNP 1-6-0 DNP
TCU 01/14/2026 76-70 W DNP DNP DNP
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 71-84 L DNP 2-6-0 DNP
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 405 22.5
15 Saunders, Richie 18 346 19.2
1 Wright III, Robert 18 321 17.8
13 Keita, Keba 16 111 6.9
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 108 7.2
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 17 62 3.6
25 Baker, Dawson 6 45 7.5
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 45 2.6
2 Mrus, Tyler 17 39 2.3
6 Kostić, Aleksej 11 31 2.8
24 Diomande, Dominique 13 30 2.3
34 Ahmed, Abdullah 5 11 2.2
33 Staton, Xavion 9 5 0.6

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 405 22.5
15 Saunders, Richie 18 346 19.2
1 Wright III, Robert 18 321 17.8
25 Baker, Dawson 6 45 7.5
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 108 7.2
13 Keita, Keba 16 111 6.9
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 17 62 3.6
6 Kostić, Aleksej 11 31 2.8
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 45 2.6
24 Diomande, Dominique 13 30 2.3
2 Mrus, Tyler 17 39 2.3
34 Ahmed, Abdullah 5 11 2.2
33 Staton, Xavion 9 5 0.6

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
13 Keita, Keba 45 67 .672
34 Ahmed, Abdullah 4 6 .667
3 Dybantsa, AJ 139 254 .547
7 Mboup, Khadim 20 39 .513
15 Saunders, Richie 112 224 .500
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 23 46 .500
33 Staton, Xavion 2 4 .500
1 Wright III, Robert 117 245 .478
25 Baker, Dawson 14 31 .452
24 Diomande, Dominique 9 23 .391
6 Kostić, Aleksej 10 26 .385
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 40 111 .360
2 Mrus, Tyler 12 40 .300

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 254 14.1
1 Wright III, Robert 18 245 13.6
15 Saunders, Richie 18 224 12.4
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 111 7.4
13 Keita, Keba 16 67 4.2

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 139 7.7
1 Wright III, Robert 18 117 6.5
15 Saunders, Richie 18 112 6.2
13 Keita, Keba 16 45 2.8
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 40 2.7
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3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
25 Baker, Dawson 9 19 .474
1 Wright III, Robert 33 75 .440
15 Saunders, Richie 49 123 .398
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 8 23 .348
6 Kostić, Aleksej 8 23 .348
3 Dybantsa, AJ 16 53 .302
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 23 79 .291
2 Mrus, Tyler 11 39 .282
24 Diomande, Dominique 2 12 .167

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
15 Saunders, Richie 18 123 6.8
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 79 5.3
1 Wright III, Robert 18 75 4.2
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 53 2.9
2 Mrus, Tyler 17 39 2.3

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
15 Saunders, Richie 18 49 2.7
1 Wright III, Robert 18 33 1.8
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 23 1.5
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 16 0.9
2 Mrus, Tyler 17 11 0.6

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
6 Kostić, Aleksej 3 3 1.000
25 Baker, Dawson 8 9 .889
15 Saunders, Richie 73 88 .830
1 Wright III, Robert 54 66 .818
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 8 10 .800
2 Mrus, Tyler 4 5 .800
3 Dybantsa, AJ 111 146 .760
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 5 7 .714
24 Diomande, Dominique 10 16 .625
13 Keita, Keba 21 34 .618
34 Ahmed, Abdullah 3 6 .500
33 Staton, Xavion 1 2 .500
7 Mboup, Khadim 5 15 .333

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 146 8.1
15 Saunders, Richie 18 88 4.9
1 Wright III, Robert 18 66 3.7
13 Keita, Keba 16 34 2.1
24 Diomande, Dominique 13 16 1.2

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 111 6.2
15 Saunders, Richie 18 73 4.1
1 Wright III, Robert 18 54 3.0
13 Keita, Keba 16 21 1.3
24 Diomande, Dominique 13 10 0.8

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
13 Keita, Keba 16 126 7.9
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 123 6.8
15 Saunders, Richie 18 98 5.4
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 91 5.4
1 Wright III, Robert 18 67 3.7

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
1 Wright III, Robert 18 96 5.3
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 64 3.6
15 Saunders, Richie 18 38 2.1
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 20 1.3
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 17 14 0.8

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
13 Keita, Keba 16 126 7.9
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 123 6.8
15 Saunders, Richie 18 98 5.4
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 91 5.4
34 Ahmed, Abdullah 5 24 4.8

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
15 Saunders, Richie 18 37 2.1
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 25 1.4
1 Wright III, Robert 18 23 1.3
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 21 1.4
13 Keita, Keba 16 19 1.2
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Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
13 Keita, Keba 16 43 2.7
15 Saunders, Richie 18 28 1.6
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 27 1.5
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 25 1.5
1 Wright III, Robert 18 17 0.9

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
13 Keita, Keba 16 31 1.9
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 13 0.8
34 Ahmed, Abdullah 5 12 2.4
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 17 11 0.6
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 8 0.4

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 96 5.3
13 Keita, Keba 16 83 5.2
15 Saunders, Richie 18 70 3.9
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 66 3.9
1 Wright III, Robert 18 50 2.8

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
1 Wright III, Robert 18 613 34:04
15 Saunders, Richie 18 572 31:46
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 572 31:45
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 444 29:36
13 Keita, Keba 16 339 21:11

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 39 2.3
15 Saunders, Richie 18 37 2.1
13 Keita, Keba 16 31 1.9
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 17 29 1.7
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 27 1.8

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
3 Dybantsa, AJ 18 50 2.8
1 Wright III, Robert 18 43 2.4
15 Saunders, Richie 18 29 1.6
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 15 0.9
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 15 14 0.9

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
7 Mboup, Khadim 17 2
15 Saunders, Richie 18 1
5 Boskovic, Mihailo 17 1
6 Kostić, Aleksej 11 1
34 Ahmed, Abdullah 5 1
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
34 AHMED, Abdullah 40 2.2 3.3 .667 0.0 0.0 .000 1.7 3.3 .500 5.0 8.3 13.3 6.7 1.1 1.7 6.7 1.1 6.1
25 BAKER, Dawson 40 4.7 10.4 .452 3.0 6.4 .474 2.7 3.0 .889 0.7 2.7 3.4 3.4 1.0 1.7 0.0 1.0 15.1
5 BOSKOVIC, Mihailo 40 4.6 9.1 .500 1.6 4.6 .348 1.6 2.0 .800 3.0 5.0 7.9 5.8 2.8 2.6 2.2 0.8 12.3

30 DAVIS JR., Kennard 40 3.6 10.0 .360 2.1 7.1 .291 0.5 0.6 .714 1.0 2.6 3.6 2.4 1.8 1.3 0.2 1.9 9.7
24 DIOMANDE, Dominique 40 4.1 10.6 .391 0.9 5.5 .167 4.6 7.4 .625 2.3 4.6 6.9 4.1 1.4 0.5 0.0 2.3 13.8
3 DYBANTSA, AJ 40 9.7 17.8 .547 1.1 3.7 .302 7.8 10.2 .760 1.9 6.7 8.6 1.5 4.5 3.5 0.6 1.7 28.3

13 KEITA, Keba 40 5.3 7.9 .672 0.0 0.0 .000 2.5 4.0 .618 5.1 9.8 14.9 3.7 0.7 1.2 3.7 2.2 13.1
6 KOSTIĆ, Aleksej 40 5.0 13.0 .385 4.0 11.5 .348 1.5 1.5 1.000 0.5 3.0 3.5 5.5 2.5 1.5 0.0 1.5 15.5
7 MBOUP, Khadim 40 3.1 6.0 .513 0.0 0.6 .000 0.8 2.3 .333 3.8 10.1 14.0 6.0 1.4 2.3 2.0 1.7 6.9

51 MCGREGOR, Jared 40 0.0 18.9 .000 0.0 18.9 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 12.6 0.0 12.6 0.0 12.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2 MRUS, Tyler 40 2.5 8.4 .300 2.3 8.2 .282 0.8 1.0 .800 0.2 2.9 3.1 2.5 1.3 0.6 0.2 1.0 8.2

15 SAUNDERS, Richie 40 7.8 15.7 .500 3.4 8.6 .398 5.1 6.2 .830 2.0 4.9 6.9 2.6 2.7 2.0 0.3 2.6 24.2
33 STATON, Xavion 40 1.8 3.7 .500 0.0 0.0 .000 0.9 1.8 .500 0.9 2.8 3.7 7.3 2.8 0.9 4.6 0.0 4.6
1 WRIGHT III, Robert 40 7.6 16.0 .478 2.2 4.9 .440 3.5 4.3 .818 1.1 3.3 4.4 1.3 6.3 2.8 0.1 1.5 20.9

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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BYU Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

1 Wright III, Robert G SO 6-1
2 Mrus, Tyler F JR 6-7
3 Dybantsa, AJ F FR 6-9
4 Kozlowski, Brody F FR 6-8
5 Boskovic, Mihailo F JR 6-10
6 Kostić, Aleksej G FR 6-4
7 Mboup, Khadim F SO 6-9

12 Pickens, Nate G SR 6-3
13 Keita, Keba C SR 6-8
15 Saunders, Richie G SR 6-5
24 Diomande, Dominique F FR 6-8
25 Baker, Dawson G SR 6-3
30 Davis Jr., Kennard G JR 6-6
33 Staton, Xavion C FR 7-0
34 Ahmed, Abdullah C SO 6-3
51 McGregor, Jared G SR 6-2
99 Perry, KJ G SO 6-3
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Villanova 11/03/2025 71-66 W 24-67 .358 10-35 .286 8-15 .533 17 32 49 49.0 20 12 11 1 2 66 66.0
Holy Cross 11/08/2025 98-53 W 21-60 .350 3-22 .136 8-11 .727 9 21 30 39.5 15 9 15 0 3 53 59.5
Delaware 11/11/2025 85-68 W 25-58 .431 11-24 .458 7-9 .778 7 18 25 34.7 15 8 5 3 6 68 62.3
vs UConn 11/15/2025 84-86 L 30-53 .566 8-18 .444 18-27 .667 7 20 27 32.8 21 21 16 4 7 86 68.3
vs Wisconsin 11/21/2025 98-70 W 23-61 .377 7-29 .241 17-26 .654 11 28 39 34.0 25 8 12 3 6 70 68.6
vs Miami (FL) 11/27/2025 72-62 W 25-66 .379 5-22 .227 7-17 .412 15 24 39 34.8 17 10 10 4 6 62 67.5
vs Dayton 11/28/2025 83-79 W 29-62 .468 15-33 .455 6-14 .429 8 24 32 34.4 16 14 14 5 7 79 69.1
vs California Baptist 12/03/2025 91-60 W 20-61 .328 6-23 .261 14-19 .737 14 18 32 34.1 16 9 14 1 6 60 68.0
vs Clemson 12/09/2025 67-64 W 21-58 .362 9-29 .310 13-15 .867 17 21 38 34.6 14 15 12 5 7 64 67.6
UC Riverside 12/13/2025 100-53 W 22-62 .355 8-25 .320 1-5 .200 7 23 30 34.1 20 12 18 4 5 53 66.1
Pacific 12/16/2025 93-57 W 25-64 .391 7-25 .280 0-3 .000 11 21 32 33.9 18 20 18 4 8 57 65.3
Abilene Christian 12/19/2025 85-67 W 24-59 .407 5-16 .313 14-15 .933 12 14 26 33.3 30 14 16 0 7 67 65.4
Eastern Wash. 12/22/2025 109-81 W 31-67 .463 10-32 .313 9-12 .750 11 20 31 33.1 19 18 14 2 6 81 66.6
at Kansas St. 01/03/2026 83-73 W 28-67 .418 3-21 .143 14-19 .737 11 24 35 33.2 22 15 12 2 12 73 67.1
Arizona St. 01/07/2026 104-76 W 28-74 .378 7-25 .280 13-18 .722 20 18 38 33.5 19 18 15 1 10 76 67.7
at Utah 01/10/2026 89-84 W 30-65 .462 6-22 .273 18-21 .857 10 23 33 33.5 22 14 9 3 6 84 68.7
TCU 01/14/2026 76-70 W 25-61 .410 8-27 .296 12-18 .667 9 27 36 33.6 22 16 9 4 3 70 68.8
at Texas Tech 01/17/2026 71-84 L 27-59 .458 11-29 .379 19-23 .826 10 26 36 33.8 12 13 10 4 7 84 69.6
Total 1253 458-1124 .407 139-457 .304 198-287 .690 206 402 608 33.8 343 246 230 50 114 1253 69.6
BYU 1559 547-1119 .489 159-453 .351 306-407 .752 223 502 725 40.3 266 271 198 89 158 1559 86.6

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 69.6 40.7 30.4 69.0 33.8 13.7 12.8 1.1 6.3 2.8


